

LAC No. 245/19

Mahabir vs UOI

13.09.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Vinod Parashar, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC North

Sh. Vinod Kumar, counsel for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2.

PW-1 examined and discharged.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has no more witness to be examined and prays that PE may be closed.

In view thereof, PE stands closed.

None appeared on behalf of R-2 despite repeated calls since morning. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for RE on 17.11.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/13.09.2021