

LAC No. 245/19

17.11.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Ashutosh, proxy counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, LD. Counsel for R-1.

Sh. Raja Chaudhary, Legal Assistant on behalf of JD
no.2/ DSIDC.

Heard. In view of the submissions, put up for RE on
28.03.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North):Rohini Courts
Delhi/17.11.2021