

LAC-245/19
Mahabir (07/10-11) Vs. Union Of India And Anr

12.04.2022

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, counsel for UOI/R-1 (through VC).

Sh. R.H. Zaidi, counsel for R-2/DSI IDC/(through VC).

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.

Counsel for the parties submit that leading case is pending and seek adjournment. Heard. Request allowed.

Renotify on 13.12.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/12.04.2022